DA 1-8.86 d7

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
vs.	)	CASE NO.: 66,691
ROBERT WILLIAM HUME.	)	and the second s
Respondent	)	CONSOLIDATED
		The state of the s
ROBERT WILLIAM HUME,	)	
Petitioner,	)	660 × 1000
vs.	)	CASE NO.: 66 704
STATE OF FLORIDA,	)	Chief Deputy Cork
Respondent.	)	

RESPONDENT HUME'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Case No.: 66,691

and

PETITIONER HUME'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Case No.: 66,704

LAW OFFICES OF TURNER, KURRUS & GRISCTI, P.A.

THOMAS W. KURRUS
LARRY G. TURNER
Suite 6
204 West University Avenue
Post Office Box 508
Gainesville, FL 32602
(904) 375-4460

Counsel for Petitioner HUME

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

DOCUMENTS	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
CITATIONS OF AUTHORITY	ii-iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	iv
RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	9
RESPONDENT HUME'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS FOR CASE NO. 66,691	
I. THE PLANNED CIRCUMVENTION OF FLORIDA'S KNOCK AND ANNOUNCE REQUIREMENT	10
PETITIONER HUME'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS FOR CASE NO. 66,704	
II. THE DELIBERATE SURREPTITIOUS INTERCEPTION OF DEFENDANT HUME'S CONVERSATIONS, WHILE IN HIS HOME,	
WITHOUT COURT AUTHORIZATION	19
CONCLUSION	31
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	32

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Benefield v. State, 160 So.2d 706 (Fla. 1964)	11,16,18
Bibby v. State, 423 So.2d 970 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	7,12,13
Dietman v. Time, Inc., 449 F.2d 245 (9th Cir. 1971)	30
<pre>Katz v. United States,     389 U.S. 347 (1967)</pre>	20,21,22, 25,28,30
Hoffa v. United States, 385 U.S. 293 (1966)	22,23
Lewis v. United States, 385 U.S. 206 (1966)	23
Lopez v. United States, 373 U.S. 427 (1963)	22,23
Olmstead v. United States, 277 U.S. 438 (1948)	22
Osborn v. United States, 385 U.S. 323 (1966)	23,24
Payton v. New York, 445 U.S. 573 (1980)	13
Sarmiento v. State, 371 So.2d. 1047(Fla. 3rd DCA 1979)	26
Shevin v. Sunbeam Television Corp. 351 So.2d 723 (Fla. 1977)	27,30
State v. Glass 583 P.2d 872 (Alaska 1978)	28,29
State v. Sarmiento, 397 So.2d 643 (Fla. 1981)	7,8,10,19, 20,21,23, 24,24,27, 30

CASES (Continued)	PAGE(S)
State v. Shaktman, 389 So.2d 1045	25
Sylvester v. Tindall, 18 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1944)	27
United States v. Leon, 468 U.S, (1984)	11
United States v. White, 401 U.S. 745 (1971)	8,20,21 25,31
Other Authorities	
Fla. Const., art. I, \$12	19,20,27
Fla. Const., art. I, \$23	27,30
Fla. Stat., \$901.19(1)	10,15,17
